



DB Corp Ltd

27th January, 2024

To

BSE Limited

The Deputy Manager (Listing - CRD),
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 533151

ISIN: INE950I01011

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited

The Manager (Listing Department),
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400 051

Symbol: DBCORP

Sub.: Compliance under Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ["SEBI Listing Regulations"]

Ref: Newspaper Advertisement - Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the 3rd quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2023

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, please find enclosed herewith the Newspaper Advertisements in respect of the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the 3rd quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2023 published in the following newspapers:

1. Financial Express (English – All India Editions) – 26th January, 2024; and
2. Divya Bhaskar (Gujarati – Ahmedabad Edition) – 26th January, 2024.

This intimation is also being uploaded on the Company's website i.e. www.dbcorpltd.com.

Thanking you.

Yours truly,

For **D.B. Corp Limited**

Anita Gokhale
Company Secretary

Encl.: as above

Registered Office :

Plot No. 280, Sarkhej-Gandhinagar Highway,
Near YMCA Club, Makarba,
Ahmedabad - 380 051, Gujarat

Corporate Office :

501, 5th Floor, Naman Corporate Link,
Opp. PNB Bank, C-31, G Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai - 400 051, Maharashtra

D. B. Corp Limited

CIN: L22210GJ1995PLC047208

Website: www.dbcorpltd.com

Email: dbc@dbcorp.in

Tel.: +91 22 7157 7000 Fax: +91 22 7157 7093



CIN : L27102MH1994PLC152925

Registered Office: JSW Centre, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051
Tel.: 91 22 42861000 Fax: 91 22 42863000 Email: jswsi.investor@jsw.in Website: www.jsw.in

Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 (Rs. in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	33,310	33,738	30,935	99,839	94,534	131,687
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional)	3,263	4,437	1,738	10,277	3,030	6,968
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional)	3,263	4,638	1,738	10,478	3,030	6,968
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional)	2,416	2,913	1,234	7,034	2,099	4,937
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,132	4,015	986	8,192	1,467	4,057
Paid up Equity Share Capital	244	243	240	244	240	240
Paid up Debt Capital #	10,715	10,715	10,545	10,715	10,545	11,715
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on	73,171	71,027	60,707	73,171	60,707	63,358
Net Worth	66,655	64,238	55,141	66,655	55,141	58,031
Earnings Per Share (of Re.1 each) (not annualised)						
Basic (Rs.)	9.92	12.02	5.14	29.05	8.74	20.56
Diluted (Rs.)	9.88	11.96	5.11	28.91	8.68	20.42
Capital Redemption Reserve	774	774	774	774	774	774
Securities Premium	7,742	7,742	5,439	7,742	5,439	5,439
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.76	3.29	3.30	3.26	1.33	1.89
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	4.72	5.79	3.73	5.00	3.56	4.16
Debt-Equity Ratio	0.89	0.81	0.90	0.89	0.90	0.87

represents Listed Debentures

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 (Rs. in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	41,940	44,584	39,134	128,737	118,998	165,960
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional)	3,303	3,996	978	10,779	815	5,064
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional)	3,303	4,585	978	11,368	1,406	5,655
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional)	2,450	2,773	474	7,651	398	4,139
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,098	4,084	166	8,846	(1,211)	2,235
Paid up Equity Share Capital	244	243	240	244	240	240
Paid up Debt Capital #	10,715	10,715	13,045	10,715	13,045	11,715
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on	75,120	73,653	61,966	75,120	61,966	65,394
Net Worth	68,114	66,296	55,845	68,114	55,845	59,588
Earnings Per Share (of Re.1 each) (not annualised)						
Basic (Rs.)	9.92	11.38	2.04	31.03	2.00	17.25
Diluted (Rs.)	9.88	11.33	2.03	30.88	1.98	17.14
Capital Redemption Reserve	774	774	774	774	774	774
Securities Premium	7,720	7,720	5,417	7,720	5,417	5,417
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.46	2.65	2.25	2.75	1.07	1.52
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.94	4.18	2.68	4.09	2.44	3.00
Debt-Equity Ratio	1.17	1.06	1.23	1.17	1.23	1.18

represents Listed Debentures

Note: The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly / nine months Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) regulations, 2015. The Full format of quarterly / nine months Financial Results along with other items referred in regulation 52(4) of the LODR Regulations are available on the Stock Exchange Websites (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and Company's Website (www.jsw.in)

For JSW Steel Limited
JAYANT ACHARYA
Jt. Managing Director & CEO

Date : 25 January 2024
Place : Mumbai



SAGAR CEMENTS LIMITED

CIN: L26942TG1981PLC002887

Regd. Office : Plot No. 111, Road No.10, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad-500 033.
Ph.040 23351571; Fax: 040 23356573 E-mail: info@sagarcements.in; Website: www.sagarcements.in

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					Standalone				
		For the Quarter ended December 31, 2023 (Un-audited)	For the Quarter ended December 31, 2022 (Un-audited)	For the nine months ended December 31, 2023 (Un-audited)	For the nine months ended December 31, 2022 (Un-audited)	For the year ended March 31, 2023 (Refer note 4)	For the Quarter ended December 31, 2023 (Un-audited)	For the Quarter ended December 31, 2022 (Un-audited)	For the nine months ended December 31, 2023 (Un-audited)	For the nine months ended December 31, 2022 (Un-audited)	For the year ended March 31, 2023 (Refer note 4)
		1	Total Income from Operations	66,941	57,573	1,79,590	1,60,800	2,22,954	50,262	50,852	1,39,089
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,428)	(2,922)	(10,824)	(10,797)	1,847	2,186	(1,017)	267	(3,868)	10,180
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,428)	(2,922)	(9,345)	(10,797)	1,847	2,186	(1,017)	267	(3,868)	10,180
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,018)	(2,368)	(6,267)	(7,832)	961	1,534	(846)	(123)	(2,562)	7,353
5	Total comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,018)	(2,368)	(6,267)	(7,832)	976	1,534	(846)	(123)	(2,562)	7,367
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 2/- Per share)	2,614	2,614	2,614	2,614	2,614	2,614	2,614	2,614	2,614	2,614
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve as at Balance Sheet date	66,415	61,918	66,415	61,918	72,895	76,415	67,524	76,415	67,524	77,453
8	Securities Premium Reserve	88,351	88,351	88,351	88,351	88,351	88,351	88,351	88,351	88,351	88,351
9	Non-controlling interests	4,442	3,602	4,442	3,602	5,144	-	-	-	-	-
10	Net Worth	1,61,822	1,56,485	1,61,822	1,56,485	1,69,004	1,67,380	1,58,489	1,67,380	1,58,489	1,68,418
11	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	3,462	25,394	3,462	25,394	5,769	3,462	25,394	3,462	25,394	5,769
12	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Debt Equity Ratio	0.96	0.89	0.96	0.89	0.87	0.35	0.63	0.35	0.63	0.35
14	Earnings per share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic and Diluted	(0.78)	(1.81)	(4.79)	(6.07)	0.74	1.17	(0.65)	(0.09)	(1.99)	5.68
15	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
16	Debt-Equity Ratio	1.05	0.39	0.85	0.46	0.44	1.47	0.42	1.11	0.58	0.47
17	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.94	1.37	1.68	1.29	1.99	3.43	1.64	2.50	1.64	2.49

Notes:
1. The above statement of un-audited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 was reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on January 24, 2024. The statutory auditors of the Company have issued an unmodified conclusion in respect for the limited review for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023.
2. The standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder ("Ind AS") and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI").
3. The above financials is an extract of the detailed format of the un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of un-audited standalone and consolidated financial results of the company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 are available in the investors on the Company's website (https://www.sagarcements.in) and on the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).
4. On July 06, 2023, the Company had filed a Scheme of Amalgamation under sections 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 for the merger of Jajpur Cements Private Limited (JCPL), a wholly owned subsidiary, with the Company with an appointed date of April 01, 2022. The scheme as approved by various regulatory authorities was sanctioned by Hyderabad bench of National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) on September 14, 2023. The transaction being a common control business combination, merger accounting has been done under the Pooling of Interest Method. Accordingly, the assets and liabilities of JCPL are reflected in the standalone books of the Company at their respective carrying amounts and prior period amounts have been restated as if the business combination had occurred from the beginning of the preceding period.

For Sagar Cements Limited

Sd/-
Dr. S. Anand Reddy
Managing Director

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 25.01.2024

NOVARTIS
NOVARTIS INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office: Inspire BKC, 7th Floor, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 Maharashtra, India. Tel.: +91 22 50243000; Fax: + 91 22 50243010; Email: india.investors@novartis.com; Website: www.novartis.in; CIN: L24200MH1947PLC006104

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2023 (₹ in Million)

Particulars	3 months ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	9 months ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)
	Total Income	1,065.0	3,051.6
Net Profit for the period before tax	413.1	1,015.1	142.4
Net Profit for the period after tax	265.7	705.1	76.1
Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	265.7	705.1	76.1
Equity Share Capital (of ₹ 5 each, fully paid)	123.4	123.4	123.4
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 5 each) (*not annualised) Basic and Diluted (₹)	10.76*	28.56*	3.08*

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2023 are available on the stock exchange website, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website, www.novartis.in
- Total income for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 includes interest on income tax refund aggregating to ₹ 129.8 million and ₹ 182.9 million respectively and for the quarter ended 31 December 2022 ₹ NIL. Total income for the nine months ended 31 December 2023 includes gain on derecognition of lease liability and Right-of-Use assets ₹ 26.2 million and profit on disposal of assets held for sale ₹ 31.4 million.

By Order of the Board
Sanjay Murdeshwar
Vice Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 01481811

Mumbai, 25 January, 2024

VIRINCHI LIMITED

CIN: L72200TG1990PLC011104

Registered Office: 8-2-672/5&6, 4th Floor, Ilyas Mohammed Khan Estate, Road#1, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-34, Telangana, 040-48199999. Email: investors@virinchi.com, www.virinchi.com

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF VIRINCHI LIMITED FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023 (Rs. in Lacs except per equity share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			NINE MONTHS ENDED			YEAR ENDED
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	7,256.15	7,250.37	7,918.97	22,536.98	23,399.65	31,193.51	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	517.65	14.87	729.90	921.70	603.82	2,069.19	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	517.65	14.87	729.90	921.70	603.82	2,069.19	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	555.26	147.14	592.12	1,143.36	57.23	1,271.58	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	561.61	152.42	600.17	1,160.32	70.8	1,284.90	
6	Equity Share Capital	9,166.26	9,091.70	8,349.20	9,166.26	8,349.20	8,363.90	
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.63	0.17	0.73	1.31	0.09	1.56	
	i.Basic	0.60	0.14	0.73	1.24	0.09	1.56	

Notes:

- The above Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2023, were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on January 24, 2024. These results have been subjected to limited review carried out by the Statutory Auditors.
- The Consolidated Results include results of all subsidiaries including the main contributing subsidiary companies, viz., Virinchi Health Care Private Limited, KSoft Systems Inc.
- The Company and its subsidiaries operate in 4 major Segments Viz., SaaS Business in Fintech Domain, IDC & IT Services, Health Care Services and Payment & Credit Services.
- The above is an Extract of the detailed format of quarterly Un-Audited Financial Results filed with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the stock exchange website www.bseindia.com www.nseindia.com and Company's website www.virinchi.com.
- Standalone Financial Information of the Company is as under:

Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			NINE MONTHS ENDED			YEAR ENDED
	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	
	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	
Total Income	3382.42	3,247.08	3412.22	10199.43	10106.99	13,677.73	
Profit before Tax	311.69	41.23	366.69	691.88	1082.93	1,390.82	
Profit for the Period	249.82	72.52	328.61	626.09	946.75	1,242.97	

For Virinchi Limited
Sd/-
M.V. Srinivasa Rao
Whole Time Director & CFO
DIN: 00816334

Date: 24.01.2024
Place: Hyderabad

DB Corp Ltd

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 (₹ in million except per share data)

Particulars	Consolidated		
	Dec. 31, 2023	Dec. 31, 2022	Dec. 31, 2023
	Qtr (Unaudited)	Qtr (Unaudited)	YTD (Unaudited)
Total income from operations	6,447.14	5,657.91	17,849.52
Net profit for the quarter / period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,673.79	673.46	4,039.72
Net profit for the quarter / period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,673.79	673.46	4,039.72
Net profit for the quarter / period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,239.77	482.84	3,029.94
Total comprehensive income/ (loss) for the quarter / period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the quarter / period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income / (loss) (after tax))	1,239.77	482.84	2,981.99
Paid-up equity share capital (face value ₹10/- each, fully paid)	1,780.85	1,779.39	



શુદ્ધ આયુર્વેદિક
જડી-બુટ્ટીઓથી નિર્મિત

HELPFUL IN PROTECTION FROM :

Dull Skin Wrinkles Scars Pimples

New Dr. Juneja's

Roop Mantra

Ayurvedic Face Cream & Face Washes



ભાટમાં ઈવીએમ ઓફિસ પાસે ગટરનાં પાણી ઊભરાતા સ્થાનિકો પ્રસ્ત

ભાટ રોડ ઉપર આવેલા ઈવીએમ ઓફિસનું ગટરનું પાણી બહાર નીકળતું હતું. જેના કારણે આવતાજતા સ્થાનિકોને પરેશાની ઉઠાવી પડી હતી. અંતિમ ચાર દિવસથી આ રોડ ઉપર ગટના પાણી ઉભરાવવાની સમસ્યા સામે આવી છે. તંત્ર દ્વારા આ દૂષિત પાણી માટે કોઈ નિકાલ કરવામાં આવતો નથી.

BRTS કોરિડોરમાં બાઈક ચાલકે આધેડને અડકે તેતા હાલત ગંભીર

અમદાવાદ રાજ્યગાંધી ભવન ઉત્તર ઝોન કચેરી સામેના બીઆરટીએસ કોરિડોરમાં પૂરપાટ ઝડપે બાઈક ચલાવી રોડ ક્રોસ કરી રહેલા આધેડને બાઈક ચાલકે ટક્કર મારી હતી. જેથી આધેડ જમીન પર પટકાઈ જતા ગંભીર રીતે ઈજાગ્રસ્ત થયા હતા. બીજા બાજુ બાઈક ચાલક પણ રસ્તા પર પટકાઈ પડ્યો હોવાથી તેને પણ ઈજાઓ પહોંચી હતી. આ મામલે ટ્રાફિક પોલીસે બાઈક ચાલક કુશલ પટેલ સામે ગુનો નોંધી તપાસ શરૂ કરી છે.

પોતાના પરિવાર માટે પૈસા બચાવો પોતાના દેશ માટે ઈંધણા બચાવો



મુલ્લા વાસણમાં ભોજન રાંધવામાં બચાવ કરતા વધુ સમય લાગે છે



પ્રેશર કુકર થી 52% ઈંધણા ખર્ચ ની બચત થાય છે

પ્રેશર કુકરમાં રાંધવાથી 52% ઈંધણા ની બચત થાય છે

ઈન્સ્ટિટ્યુટ ઓફ હોટલ મેનેજમેન્ટ, મુંબઈ દ્વારા ચકાસાયેલ વૈજ્ઞાનિક પરીક્ષણો માં જાણવા મળ્યું છે કે એલપીજી ગેસ સ્ટોવ પર પ્રેશર કુકરમાં ખોરાક પકાવવાથી ખુલ્લા વાસણની તુલનામાં સરેરાશ 52% ઈંધણાની બચત થાય છે.

વિકાસશીલ અર્થવ્યવસ્થામાં, 90% ઉર્જાને ભોજન રાંધવામાં વાપરી નાખવામાં આવે છે.

દર મહિને એક એલપીજી સિલિન્ડરને ઉપયોગ કરવા વાળા પરિવાર, ખુલ્લા વાસણની બદલે પ્રેશર કુકરમાં રાંધે તો વર્ષે લગભગ રૂ. 6000 બચાવી શકે છે.

રાંધવામાં આવેલો ખોરાક	ઈંધણા ની બચત
બટાકા	34%
ચણા	44%
તુવેર ની દાળ	60%
મટલ	65%
સરેરાશ	52%

હોકિંગ ટેસ્ટ કિચનમાંથી ઈંધણા બચાવવા માટે વધુ પ્રેશર કુકિંગ ટીપ્સ www.savewithpressurecookers.com પર જુઓ



B2B SPECIAL

પ્રજાસત્તાક પર્વે જાણીએ પ્રજાસત્તાક દિનનું મહત્વ અને ઇતિહાસ

1950ના રોજ તેના બંધારણનો અમલ શરૂ થયો, જે હેઠળ ભારતને એક લોકતાંત્રિક, સાર્વભૌમ અને પ્રજાસત્તાક દેશ જાહેર કરાયો. તે માટે દર વર્ષે 26 જાન્યુઆરીના રોજ પ્રજાસત્તાક દિવસ તરીકે ઉજવવામાં આવે છે.

પ્રજાસત્તાક દિવસ મનાવવાની પરંપરા કોણે શરૂ કરી હતી?
દેશના પ્રથમ રાષ્ટ્રપતિ ડૉક્ટર રાજેન્દ્ર પ્રસાદે 26 જાન્યુઆરી, 1950ના રોજ 21 તોપોની સલામી સાથે ધ્વજારોહણ કરીને ભારતને પૂર્ણ ગણતંત્ર ઘોષિત કર્યું હતું. ત્યારબાદ દર વર્ષે આ દિવસને પ્રજાસત્તાક દિવસ તરીકે ઉજવવામાં આવે છે ને આ દિવસે સમગ્ર દેશમાં રાષ્ટ્રીય રજા હોય છે.

ભારતે પોતાનું બંધારણ ક્યારે ગ્રહણ કર્યું?
ભારત રાજ્યોનો એક સંઘ છે. તે સંસદીય પ્રજાતાંત્રીક સરકારનું ગણરાજ્ય છે. આ ગણરાજ્ય ભારતના બંધારણના આધારે શાસિત છે જે બંધારણ સભા દ્વારા 26 નવેમ્બર, 1949ના રોજ ગ્રહણ કરાયું હતું અને તેનો અમલ 26 જાન્યુઆરી, 1950થી થયો.

પ્રજાસત્તાક દિવસે ધ્વજ કોણ ફરકાવે છે?
દેશના પ્રથમ નાગરિક એટલે કે રાષ્ટ્રપતિ ગણતંત્ર દિવસ સમારોહમાં ભાગ લે છે અને રાષ્ટ્રીય ધ્વજ પણ તેઓ જ ફરકાવે છે.

રાજ્યોની રાજધાનીમાં ગણતંત્ર દિવસના સમારોહમાં રાષ્ટ્રીય ધ્વજ કોણ ફરકાવે છે?
રાજ્યોના રાજ્યપાલ રાજ્યનાં પાટનગરોમાં ગણતંત્ર દિવસના સમારોહના અવસરે રાષ્ટ્રીય ધ્વજ ફરકાવે છે.

Utkal Engineers

AN ISO 9001, 14001, 45001 CERTIFIED COMPANY



Phone: +917926730115, 02717 - 430517 • Mobile: 9825018658
www.utkalengineers.com • info@utkalengineers.com

નવી દિલ્હીમાં યોજાતી ગણતંત્ર દિવસની ભવ્ય પરેડની સલામી કોણે લે છે?

ભારતના રાષ્ટ્રપતિ ભવ્ય પરેડની સલામી લે છે. તેઓ ભારતીય સશસ્ત્ર બળોના કમાન્ડર ઈન ચીફ પણ હોય છે. આ પરેડમાં ભારતીય સેના પોતાના નવા ટેન્કો, મિસાઈલો, રડાર વગેરેનું પ્રદર્શન કરે છે.

રાષ્ટ્રીય વીરતા પુરસ્કાર ક્યારે અપાય છે?
રાષ્ટ્રીય વીરતા પુરસ્કાર ભારતમાં દર વર્ષે 26 જાન્યુઆરીની પૂર્વ સંધ્યાએ બહાદુર બાળકોને અપાય છે. આ પુરસ્કારોની શરૂઆત 1957થી થઈ હતી. પુરસ્કાર સ્વરૂપે એક ચંદ્રક, પ્રમાણપત્ર અને રોકડ રકમ અપાય છે. તમામ બાળકોને સ્કૂલનું ભણતર પૂરું થાય ત્યાં સુધી આર્થિક સહાય પણ આપવામાં આવે છે.

ગણતંત્ર દિવસની પરેડ ક્યાંથી શરૂ થાય છે?
ગણતંત્ર દિવસની પરેડ રાષ્ટ્રપતિ ભવનથી શરૂ થાય છે અને ઈન્ડિયા ગેટ પર પૂર્ણ થાય છે.

પ્રથમ ગણતંત્ર દિવસે ભારતના રાષ્ટ્રપતિ કોણ હતા?
પ્રથમ ગણતંત્ર દિવસે ડૉ. રાજેન્દ્ર પ્રસાદ ભારતના રાષ્ટ્રપતિ હતા. સંવિધાન લાગુ થયા બાદ ડૉ. રાજેન્દ્ર પ્રસાદે વર્તમાન સંસદ ભવનના દરબાર હોલમાં રાષ્ટ્રપતિ તરીકે શપથ લીધા હતા અને ત્યાર બાદ પાંચ માઈલ લાંબી પરેડના સમારોહ બાદ ઈરવિન સ્ટેડિયમમાં તેમણે રાષ્ટ્રીય ધ્વજ ફરકાવ્યો હતો તેમાં ભારતની જનતા હરખભેર જોઈઈ હતી.

COALESCE WATER SOLUTIONS

211, Circle 'P' Bldg., Prahladnagar Cross Road, S.G. Highway, Ahmedabad.
(M) 98250 20331, 9727225656

DB Corp Ltd

3૧ ડિસેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૩ ના રોજ સમાપ્ત થયેલા ત્રિમાસિક અને નવ મહિના માટે એકીકૃત અનઓડિટેડ નાણાકીય પરિણામોનું તારણ.

(પ્રતિ શેર વિગતો સિવાય રૂ. મિલિયનમાં)

વિગતો	એકીકૃત		
	ડિસે. ૩૧, ૨૦૨૩	ડિસે. ૩૧, ૨૦૨૨	ડિસે. ૩૧, ૨૦૨૩
ઓપરેશનલ દ્વારા કુલ આવક	૬,૪૪૭.૧૪	૫,૬૫૭.૯૧	૧૭,૮૪૬.૫૨
ત્રિમાસિક/સમગ્રગાળા માટે ચોખ્ખો નફો (કર, અસાધારણ અને/અથવા અસામાન્ય વસ્તુઓ પહેલાં)	૧,૬૭૩.૭૯	૬૭૩.૪૬	૪,૦૩૬.૭૨
ત્રિમાસિક/સમગ્રગાળા માટે ચોખ્ખો નફો કર પહેલાં (અસાધારણ અને/અથવા અસામાન્ય વસ્તુઓ પછી)	૧,૬૭૩.૭૯	૬૭૩.૪૬	૪,૦૩૬.૭૨
ત્રિમાસિક/સમગ્રગાળા માટે ચોખ્ખો નફો કર પછી (અસાધારણ અને/અથવા અસામાન્ય વસ્તુઓ પછી)	૧,૨૩૯.૭૭	૪૨૨.૮૪	૩,૦૨૬.૬૪
ત્રિમાસિક/સમગ્રગાળા માટે કુલ વ્યાપક આવક/ (નુકસાન) (ત્રિમાસિક/સમગ્રગાળા માટે નફો/નુકસાન) (કર પછી અને અન્ય વ્યાપક આવક/નુકસાન) (કર પછી નો સમાવેશ થાય છે)	૧,૨૩૯.૭૭	૪૨૨.૮૪	૨,૯૮૧.૯૯
પેઈડ-અપ ઈક્વિટી શેર કેપિટલ (ફિસ વેલ્યુ રૂ. 10/- દરેક, ફ્લૂઈડ પેઈડ)	૧,૭૮૦.૮૫	૧,૭૭૯.૩૮	૧,૭૮૦.૮૫
આવક શેર દીઠ (રૂ. 10/- દરેક)	૬.૮૬	૨.૭૨	૧૭.૦૨
- બેઝિક	૬.૮૬	૨.૭૨	૧૭.૦૨
- ડાઈવિડેન્ડ	૬.૮૬	૨.૭૨	૧૭.૦૦

નોંધ:

(૧) ૨૫ જાન્યુઆરી, ૨૦૨૪ ના રોજ યોજાયેલી તેમની સંમતિ બેંકોમાં ઉપરોક્ત પરિણામોની ઓડિટ સમિતિ દ્વારા સમીક્ષા કરવામાં આવી છે અને બોર્ડ ડિરેક્ટર્સ દ્વારા મંજૂર કરવામાં આવ્યા છે. ઓડિટર્સ દ્વારા ઈસ્યુ કરાયેલા રિપોર્ટમાં કોઈ લાખકાત નથી.

(૨) ૩૧ ડિસેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૩ ના રોજ સમાપ્ત થયેલા ત્રિમાસિક અને નવ મહિના માટે અનઓડિટેડ નાણાકીય પરિણામો (એકલ ધોરણે):

વિગતો	(રૂ. મિલિયનમાં)		
	ડિસે. ૩૧, ૨૦૨૩	ડિસે. ૩૧, ૨૦૨૨	ડિસે. ૩૧, ૨૦૨૩
ઓપરેશનલ દ્વારા કુલ આવક	૬,૪૩૦.૭૪	૫,૬૪૭.૫૨	૧૭,૮૩૩.૧૧
ત્રિમાસિક/સમગ્રગાળા માટે કર પહેલાંનો નફો	૧,૬૬૨.૯૬	૬૬૪.૮૫	૪,૦૨૮.૫૮
ત્રિમાસિક/સમગ્રગાળા માટે કર પછીનો નફો	૧,૨૨૮.૮૪	૪૭૪.૩૩	૩,૦૧૮.૮૦

૩) ઈન્કમ-ટેક્સ વિભાગે જુલાઈ, ૨૦૨૧ માં ઈન્કમ-ટેક્સ એક્ટ, ૧૯૬૧ ની કલમ ૧૩૨ હેઠળ કંપનીના વિવિધ વ્યવસાય પરિસ્થિતિમાં સર્વ ઓપરેશન હાથ ધર્યું હતું. કંપનીએ SEBI (LODR) રેગ્યુલેશન્સ, ૨૦૧૫ (સુધારા મુજબ) ના રેગ્યુલેશન ૩૦ મુજબ ૨૩ જુલાઈ, ૨૦૨૧ ના રોજ સ્ટોક એક્સચેન્જોને આ સંદર્ભમાં જરૂરી પુલાસો ક્યાં હતો. કંપનીને ૨૦૧૮-૧૯ થી ૨૦૨૨-૨૩ સુધીના આકારણી વર્ષો માટે ઈન્કમ ટેક્સ એક્ટ, ૧૯૬૧ ની કલમ ૧૪૮ અને અથવા કલમ ૧૪૨(૧)/(૧૪૩(૨)) હેઠળ નોટિસો મળી છે જેનો કંપનીએ જવાબ આપ્યો છે. તારીખ મુજબ, કંપનીને ત્રણ મ્યુલ્ટિપલ વર્ષ (૨૦૧૮-૧૯, ૨૦૨૦-૨૧ અને ૨૦૨૧-૨૨) માટે ઓર્ડર મળ્યા છે જેના માટે કંપનીએ પ્રતિભાવ/અરજી દાખલ કરી છે. મેનેજમેન્ટનું માનવું છે કે આ અનઓડિટેડ એકીકૃત નાણાકીય પરિણામોમાં ૩૧ ડિસેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૩ સુધીની કંપનીની નાણાકીય સ્થિતિ અને તે તારીખે સમાપ્ત થયેલા ત્રિમાસિક અને નવ મહિનાની કામગીરી પર કોઈ ભૌતિક અસર થવાની સંભાવના નથી.

૪) ઉપરોક્ત ૩૧ ડિસેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૩ ના ત્રિમાસિક અને નવ મહિનાના અંતનો અનઓડિટેડ એકલ અને એકીકૃત નાણાકીય પરિણામોનું વિગતવાર કોર્મેટમાં તારણ છે જેને સિક્યુરિટી એન્ડ એક્સચેન્જ બોર્ડ ઓફ ઈન્ડિયા (જવાબદારીઓ અને જાહેરાતની જરૂરિયાતની યાદી) રેગ્યુલેશન્સ, ૨૦૧૫ ના રેગ્યુલેશન ૩૩ હેઠળ સ્ટોક એક્સચેન્જોમાં ફાઈલ કરવામાં આવે છે. ઉક્ત નાણાકીય પરિણામોનું સંપૂર્ણ કોર્મેટ સ્ટોક એક્સચેન્જની વેબસાઈટ www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com અને કંપનીની વેબસાઈટ www.dbcorppltd.com પર ઉપલબ્ધ છે.

સ્થળ: ભોપાલ
તારીખ: જાન્યુઆરી ૨૫, ૨૦૨૪

બોર્ડ ઓફ ડિરેક્ટરો માટે અને વતી
સુધીર અગવાલ
મેનેજિંગ ડિરેક્ટર (DIN: ૦૦૦૫૧૪૦૦)

ડી.બી. કોર્પોરેશન - રજીસ્ટર્ડ કાર્યાલય: પ્લોટ નં. ૨૮૦, સરખેજ - ગાંધીનગર હાઈવે, વાયએમસીએ ક્લબ પાસે, મકરના, અમદાવાદ - ૩૮૦૦૫૧, ગુજરાત.
ટેલી. : ૦૨૨-૭૧૫૭૦૦૦૦ • ઈ-મેલ: dbes@dbcorp.in • વેબસાઈટ: www.dbcorppltd.com • સીઆઈએન નં.: L22210G1995PLC047208

પ્રભુ શ્રી રામચંદ્ર નાં આગમન સાથે જ પ્રજાસત્તાક દિન ની આપ સૌ ને શુભેચ્છા!

YE

Yuvaan Energy

Private Limited

હવે થશે તમારે વીજ બિલ પર વિજયક્રુચ!

CHANNEL PARTNER

adani

Solar

બાઈફેશીઅલ અને ટોપકોન પેનલ્સ

- સર્વશ્રેષ્ઠ પર્ફોર્મન્સ
- ફક્ત ૭ દિવસમાં ઈન્સ્ટોલેશન ની ગેરંટી
- સીધી બેંક ખાતામાં સબસીડી

1-3 KW - 18,000/KW
3 KW થી વધુ - 9,000/KW

ઉનાળો આવી રહ્યો છે, આજે જ સોલાર લગાડો

93166 42347 | 63526 22679

હેડ ઓફિસ: અમદાવાદ
બ્રાન્ચ ઓફિસ: ભાવનગર, રાજકોટ, બરોડા, સુરત

ચેનલ પાર્ટનર અને ડીલર અવકાર્ય

93166 42367

આવો

પ્રધાનમંત્રી સૂર્યોદય યોજના

માં ભાગ લઈ અને સફળ બનાવીયો!